XL 250
PR-2225/PR-2225M
This product manual contains important information about the safe installation and use of this
projector. Please read and follow these instructions carefully and keep this manual in a safe place
for future reference.
PR LIGHTING LTD.
2/24

 of input side
23/24
COMPONENT ORDER CODES
NAME PART NO. QUANTITY REMARK
TRANSFORMER 040030309 1 20V 100W
TRANSFORMER**** 040030039 1 21V 100W/230V 320W
THERMOSTAT 190010065 1 75℃
BALLAST 040070085 1 250W 90-265V
BALLAST**** 040070022 2 230V 50/60Hz
IGNITOR 040090051 1 230W
IGNITOR**** 040090016 1 230V 50/60Hz
LAMP 100050057 1 MSD250/2
TILT BELT 290151252 1 HTD-612-3M
PAN BELT 290151251 1 HTD-447-3M
FAN IN BOX 030060057 1 DC24V/2.88W
FAN NEAR THE LAMP 030060053 1 24V 1.4W
PAN MOTOR  030040053 1 57BYGH301-3A
TILT MOTOR 030040052 1 57BYGH101-2A
PRISM ROTATION MOTOR 1
SHUTTER BLADE MOTOR 1
030040095 1 17HD0013-36L
IRIS MOTOR  1
SHUTTER BLADE MOTOR 2
030040092 1 17HD0013-32L 5*7
GOBO ROTATION MOTOR 1
PRISM/FROST MOTOR
030040132 1 14HD0013-31L
ROTATING GOBO WHEEL MOTOR 030040148 1 17HD0013-62
FOCUS MOTOR 1
ZOOM MOTOR 1
FIXED GOBO WHEEL MOTOR 1
COLOUR WHEEL MOTOR
030040112
1
17HD0013-38L 5*15
MOTOR DRIVE PCB  230020250 1
DISPLAY PCB 230020255 1
NOTE:
**** Only apply to Magnetic ballast.